Joint International Conference on ICMAP 2020 & ISFM 2020

August 16-20, 2020 I August 16-19, 2020 PHOENIX JEJU Hotel & Resort, Jeju Island, Korea



Prof. Masaharu Shiratani

Kyushu University, Japan

Education

1990 Doctor of Engineering in Electrical Engineering, Kyushu Universityå

Experience

2018-present University	Dean, Graduate School of Information Science and Electrical Engineering, Kyushu
2010-present	Director, Center of Plasma Nanointerace Engineering (CPNE), Kyushu University
2009-present	Distinguished Professor, Kyushu University
2006- present	Professor, Department of Electronics, Kyushu University

Professional Activities

2019- 2021	Chair of International Scientific Committee of
	International Conference on Phenomena in Ionized Gases (ICPIG)
2019- present	Vice-president of Materials Research Society of Japan
2016- 2018	Vice-president of Japan Society of Plasma Science and Nuclear Fusion Research
2014-2016	Executive Board Member of Japan Society of Applied Physics
2013-present	Vice-Chair of Division of Plasma Physics, Association of Asia Pacific Physical Societies

Honors or Awards

2017 Joint Research Award of Joining and Welding Research Institute, Osaka University

2016 Plasma Electronics Award

2015 Plasma Material Science Award